8161-00

AL @ AT

A Division of DTE Dyna 7echnology fric

PARTS LIST

DR400V4

WITH BASLER DGC-2020 CONTROL

60704-162




Q) @)
GD &)
@& &
(v (¥

= —EDENRDENENEED
...’J@@@@ 2
" / 7 . / i i
o // “ A L
@U\ it\ N - ] 1.1 2NV
Gl : ] . | I

PPQF e O

6
20
Z

s81-14 S¥=0¥ 0L (A¥Q) INdYOL - (8

6 - %
Sg1-14 08-6Z OL (A¥@) 3ndYOL — @OF

1

336 P




ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION
1 |B—-350001—41| 1 | ORDERING SPEC., ENGINE
2 | TABLE 1 | ORDERING SPEC., GENERATOR
3 | TABLE 1 WELDMENT, BASE
4 |[B—351397 2 WELDMENT, RADIATOR SUPPORT
5 |B—-351400 2 | WELDMENT, SHOCKMOUNT SUPPORT
6 |A-350896 1 | TRAY, BATTERY
7 |A-350484—3 | 1 | KIT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN
8 | A-96003-040 12 | HHCS M10 - 1.5 x 40mm (BELLHOUSING)
9 | A-97436-010 12 | SLW 10mm (BELLHOUSING)
10 | A-96007-030 8 | HHCS M12x 1.75 x 30mm (FLYWHEEL)
11 | A-97436-012 8 | SLW 12mm (FLYWHEEL)
12 | 65001-002 12 | HHCS SS 5/16-18 x 1
13 | A-16249-000 12 | FN 5/16-18
14 | 1516-000 38 | HHCS 1/2-13x 1 1/4
15 | 98906-017 1 | OIL DRAIN VALVE M24-1.5 X 5/8 FG-8N
16 | 16248-001 40 | NUT, HEX 1/2-13 FLANGE LOCK, ZINC
17 | A-93711-004 4 | HHCS 3/4-10 x 2 1/2 (GENERATOR SM)
18 | A-93711-000 4 | HHCS 3/4-10 x 2 (ENGINE SM)
19 | A-93709-000 8 | HN3/4-10
20 | A-93710-000 8 | stwai4
21 | A=350181-2 4 SPACER, GENERATOR MOUNTING
22 |A—350944—2 [ 6 | SHOCK MOUNT (50 DUROMETER-ENGINE REAR AND GENERATOR)
23 | A-350944—-3 2 SHOCK MOUNT (60 DUROMETER—ENGINE FRONT)
24 | A-96580-005 1 | CABLE, BATTERY - 36" (POSITIVE)
25 | A-96580-002 1 | CABLE, BATTERY - 36" (NEGATIVE)
26 | A-96580-001 1 | CABLE, BATTERY (JUMPER)
27 | A—72302—-004| 1 FITTING, HOSE — 10mm x 3/8” (FUEL RETURN)
28 | A—351431 1 | MODIFCATION, HOSE FITTING - 12mm x 1/2" (FUEL SUCTION)
29 | A—351434—1 1 FERRULE, FUEL FITTING —10mm (FUEL RETURN)
30 [A-351434—2 | 1 | FERRULE, FUEL FITTING —12mm (FUEL SUCTION)
31 |A=57580-000] 2 [HHCS 1/2-13 x 1 1/2
32 {90948-000 2 BEVEL WASHER, 1/2"
PART NO ITEM 2 ITEM 3 ITEM 47 PHASE /VOLTAGE
B-351945-1 B-350031-7 B-351389-3 B-300533-5 30 277/480-60HZ ONLY
B-351945-2 B-351599-1 B-351389-4 B-300533-6 30 240V-60HZ




ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
CONTINUED

33 | 92388—000 2 | HOSE FIT. 3/8NPT X 5/8 HOSE
34 | A=351403 REF | MODIFICATION, ENGINE MTG FOOT
35
36
37
38
39 | 56372—000 1 HEX REDU. BUSH. 1/2 X 3/8
40 | B—80781-010| 1 BLOCK HEATER
41 | A—93689—000[10FT. | HOSE, 5/8”
42 | A—300114 6FT. | LW 3/0
43 | A—64704—001| 4 | TERM RING
44 |B—351903 1 CONTROL PEDISTAL
45 [B—351901-5 1 ENGINE HARNESS
46 | B—351888 1 CONTROL ASSEMBLY
47 | TABLE TABLE| MLCB BOX ASSEMBLY
48 | A—92157-001] 1 ROMEX CONNECTOR
49 | B—15209-000| 1 WARNING ELECTRICAL SHOCK
50 [ A—97381-001] 1 DIESEL FUEL DECAL
51 |B—80125—-001| 3 | CT 1500:5
52 | A-60710—-097] 1 TAG, OIL
53 |B—351933 1 HARNESS, GEN END
54 | 93084—000 2 | PIPE PLUG 1/2 GALV.
55 | A—92388—001| 2 | HOSE FIT. 1/2NPT X 5/8
56 | A—93726—000] 2 | HX. RED. BUSH. 1 X 1/2
57 | 80781-011 1 ENGINE COOLANT HEATER




©
@

e =

il

%
A




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

(STANDARD)

27 | A-15209-000 2 ELEC. DANGER
26 | A-63941-001 3 DECAL, HOT SURFACE
25 | A-97813-000 4 DECAL, CYCLE CRANK
24 | B-351869-4 3 ROOF, SUPPORT
23 | B-351878-2 3 ROOF, SPLICE
22 | B-351870-3 1 ROOF, REAR
21 | B-351876-7 1 ROOQOF, MIDDLE FRONT
20 | B-351875-6 1 ROOF, FRONT
19 | B-351044-1 6 HSG, SIDE DOOR
18 | B-351759-5 2 HSG, MID DOOR SUPPORT
17 | A-351865-7 1 RADIATOR OUTLET
16 | A-351867-5 1 SILL, TOP REAR
15 | B-300552-8 1 ASSEMBLY, RIGHT REAR HOUSING
14 | B-300552-7 1 ASSEMBLY, LEFT REAR HOUSING
13 | B-351910-1 1 HOUSING, REAR
12 | A-350239-1 1 HOLDER, DOCUMENT
11 | B-351759-6 1 HOUSING, REAR DOOR SUPPORT LEFT
10 | A-16250-000 20 FN 3/8-16
9 | A-81590-001 16 BEVEL WASHER- 3/8
8 B-300552-4 6 ASSEMBLY, DOOR TOP
7 B-351859-14 1 HOUSING, FRONT RIGHT CORNER POST
6 B-351859-13 1 HOUSING, FRONT LEFT CORNER POST
) B-351759-7 1 HOUSING, RIGHT DOOR SUPPORT
4 | A-351861-14 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR TOP
3 | A-351861-13 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR BOTTOM
2 B-351871-2 2 BAFFLE, REAR HOUSING
1 B-351936-6 6 BAFFLE, DOOR TOP
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

(STANDARD)
CONTINUED

57
56
55
54
53 | 65003-001 104 | SS LW 5/16-18 SPLIT
52 | 65001-001 104 | SSHHCS 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR18-8
51 | 467-000 46 HHCS 5/16-18 x 3/4 GR5
50
49 | A-21698-001 250 | #10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
48 | A-92421-000 16 FT | FOAM STRIP
47 | A-16249-000 186 | 5/16-18 HEX FLANGENUT
46
45 | 480-000 12 LW 5/16 SPLIT ZINC
44 | 91658-001 8 HHCS 3/8-16 X 1 GR5 ZINC
43
42 | A-92419-000 10 NUT RETAINER, 5/16-18
41 | A-62912-001 70 FT | STRIP - 7/8" WIDE
40 | A-98879-001 72 THREADSTUD 5/16-18 x 3/4
39 [ A-91658-003 16 HHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/2
38 [ A-21253-000 12 1/4-20 X 3/4 ROUND HEAD SCREW
37
36
35 | 9769-160 6 BONDING WIRE, DOOR
34 | A-15424-000 12 RUBBER FOOT (DOOR BUMPER)
33 | B-351939 6 LOWER DOOR JAM
32
31
30 | A-350207-5 6 HINGE, SIDE DOOR
29 | A-95229-005 12 LATCH
28 | B-351876-5 1 ROOF, MIDDLE REAR
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.[ DESCRIPTION




ACCOUSTIC ADD-ON ASSEMBLY

L ] L ]
o
L]
12 16249-000 4 NUT- HEX 5/16 FLANGELOCK ZINC
1 65003-001 33 SS LW 5/18 SPLIT
10 92419-000 39 NUT RETAINER 5/16-18
9 65001-001 33 SS HHCS 5/16-18 X 3/4
8 65005-001 6 SS FW 5/16
7 B-351866-3 1 ROOF, RAD. OUTLET
6 A-351775 2 ACCESS COVER, EXTENSION
5 B-351864-3 1 HSG, EXT FRONT BOTTOM
4 B-351863-3 1 HSG, EXTENSION END COVER
3 B-351862-6 1 EXTENSION, FRONT RIGHT SIDE
2 B-351862-5 1 EXTENSION, FRONT LEFT SIDE
_1___ B-351946 1 KIT, FOAM
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




HONOYHL QV3IT ONLLNOY ¥AL4Y

®

NOWJINOS3a | ALD ON_Livd EIML— NOUdI¥OS3a | ALD ON_Livd SE
JOYNLNOD 3NION3 3 1—GS8ISE—-V | T TANVd LNO¥4 XO8 TO03LNOD l ooslse-v|[ |
YOLOINNOD Nid 1 L __[200—52696-V | ¥ YOLO3NNOD NId 9l I |£00—-GT696-V| &
1NNJOLS JUSVT3 2e— 9 000—2081S 9 | M3¥OS av3H ONIaNId Z/1L X Ze—oF 9 _1000—886+2 S
SONM I loo0—¥6gv6-v| 8 YOLOINNOD Nid 91 ) |900-62696—V | L
KVHOVIA ONRIM ‘ATEN3SSY ] 688l5¢—-8| Ol ¥3dI0H 3snd [4 100—68¥2—V¥| 6
8/¢ X zc—8# SAH ‘aNIg_Z8 14 100—-20¥9| 21 AV | |£00—+v66S—d]| Il
2g—8F LONX3H Z 000—¢LIS| +I 8 ¥IHSVMMOOT 4 000—-94612 | ¢l
9l AY3LLvag 3 Z¥S00e-v | Si
HILMS d01S—3 | |200—£8/66-V | 81 ONUSNrAY 39VLTIO0A ‘LVISO3M 3 100—L1SL6-V | LI
3sNd ‘dAV ¢ I |000-¥90S6—V | 02 SLAN 3YVNOS GINIVLIN 0Z~F/1 ¥ |000—-G6¥26—V | 61
3snd "div Ol l 900—9056—-V | 22 v03d 3snd dWY € | |800—¢865L-V | IZ
13NNOYO 3 000—£G8Sv—V | T avJ3a 3snd dAv Ol ! 900—¢86S1—-V | £2
HOLIMS dO1S AON3OM3N3 3 100—£8466-V | 92 3u 318vo 8 |0l0—G/66v—-V | ST
V030 dOLS AONIO¥IN3 l 900—1¥6£9~-V | 82 vO3a ONINYVM ONLLYY 3Snd | |¥00—I¥629-V | LT

13INNOUO

v TVNINYAL TIVLSNI /mw

\W

L2 )
OV

O Ky

TOULNOD HLM Q3ANddNS JWVYMAUVH HLIM T3NVd OL 3¥NJ3s




A¥3LLvd

a9 :
I
HATIOHLINOD
SNBNVD IHL OL 3 LD3INNOD SI
ANV 3HNLOVANNYIN INIONT IHL
G A8 A3131dW0OD NI39 SYH INIDNT
514 JHL NO ONIMIM DA ¥3H10 TV 1¥1803HY LNIWLSOraY IDVLI0A oA
A3 NNH Y
STYNIWYT L NOILOINNOD
¥3NOLISND JLOWIH 100
(3IMwHd HO SISSYHD) ONNOHD  adD
]]]]] 1 HAANIS 13837 13N 574
| #nO HOLIMS JOLS ASNIDYIWT  S83
.rﬂ 7] o HOLOINNOD SNANYD  #NO
SSINMYH TINVL TOHINOD
Ho > Hnwo (HOLDANNOD TTWWSINId 91 END
Hs | SSANYYH HOLYHINID NId ¥L ZND
'z SSINHYH TCHLNOD INIONT
>z r T i i S P e e e g 7] (4OLO3NNOD 3DMVINIAOL  IND
INIONT NO O3 LNNOW v v v LND
H3TIORLNOD SNENVO b LY®Y®OYB YD Y& Y@ Y©_ YooY YO |
||||| || L L M W ¥L EC 15 Le fard . DZM@MI—
"dWY 0L .
¢ 3snd " ﬂm_ﬂw
XOd NOILO3INNOD J3noLsno
A
e 1]
T e ] w_nlm_u mEEES
awo| Y Y gl of v e mmmmmwmwve
_ = s 1094 | LT
1 o il
~ OWO&EEEE | |6 1z & ss3 AYLY LY LY LY
|_||v ® & g g zz| |s
| |
> 5 7 19 [
" @_ eov ¢ - - _® =
| NG GO oz oz o0z : _,@ 15
2o © i 3 8 BT TTETT
3 _ @_ @ m z W 5 _
= f2] =
| P = = Ty
B | @J_ W @ ® TN -
= e @ @ e
@ T @_ N 3 “d @ : -d
| iE
W = @ YATIOHLNOD Ex) d _@ ! *
= 5t & 0202-090 @ ot <1
™ ] (D) .
OIS | w0 @7 " ss 2oL
END

10




